NMI 14/2/111
Rev 0
Page 1 of 7
36 Bradfield Road, West Lindfield NSW 2070
Certificate of Approval
NMI 14/2/111
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the

vicinity of the indicating device, in the form shown at right:
 Manufacturer’s name or mark
 Model designation     ...
 Serial number     ...
 Pattern approval mark    NMI 14/2/111
 Number of phases     ...
 Number or wires     ...
 Reference frequency    ... Hz
 Meter constant     ...
 Rated voltage     ... AC
NMI 14/2/111
Rev 0
Page 4 of 7
 Rated currents:       I
b
... A
          I
max
... A
 Accuracy class     …
1.6 Harmonics
Instruments purporting to comply with this approval are suitable for use where the
harmonics do not exceed those specified in pathway 1 of NMI M 6-1:2020.
2 Description of Variant 1          approved on 29/07/21
A Landis & Gyr model E360 (Series 1) Type S3300 polyphase Class 1 direct
connected static watt hour meter (Figure 2) used to measure electrical energy.
This variant has the same Field of Operations and Features/Functions as the
pattern.
3 Description of Variant 2          approved on 29/07/21
Type S3301, Class 1 direct connected static watt hour meter (Figure 3) used to
measure electrical energy.
This variant has the same Field of Operation and Features/Functions as pattern
and variant 1, except for the following:
 One 40 A relay
TEST PROCEDURE
Instruments tested for initial verification shall comply with the certificate of approval
and technical schedule, and the maximum permissible errors for verifications at
the operating conditions in effect at the time of verification.
The maximum permissible errors are specified in the National Trade Measurement
Regulations 2009 (Cth).
Meters shall be verified in accordance with NITP 14 National Instrument Test
Procedures for Utility Meters.
Evidence of verification shall be confirmed via the meter serial number and
certificate of verification issued by a utility meter verifier in accordance with NITP 14.
NOTE:  NMI reserves the right to vary this procedure.  Any such variation
shall be notified in writing by NMI.
NMI 14/2/111
Rev 0
Page 5 of 7
FIGURE 14/2/111 – 1
Landis+Gyr Pty Ltd model E355 Type S3300 Electricity Meter with 230 V
(Including Typical Mechanical Sealing)
NMI 14/2/111
Rev 0
Page 6 of 7
FIGURE 14/2/111 – 2
Landis+Gyr Pty Ltd model E360 (Series 1) Type S3300 Electricity Meter (Variant
1)
NMI 14/2/111
Rev 0
Page 7 of 7
FIGURE 14/2/111 – 3
Landis+Gyr Pty Ltd model E360 Type S3301 Electricity Meter (Variant 2)
~ End of Document ~